Alley #99 (Kilps, Lander, Mandan, Madison) Reconstruction (#8136396) Bids Received: 03/11/2022 11:00 AM CST

Budget Amount: \$230,000

Recommend award to the low bidder, Milwaukee General Construction, in the amount of \$212,976.50.

#2 #3 #4 #5 #6 LaLonde Contractors, Inc. Milwaukee General Construction State Contractors Inc DC Burbach Inc. J&A Pohl Inc Cornerstone Pavers, LLC ine Item Item Code Item Description UofM Qty Init Price Extension Unit Price Extension Unit Price Extension Unit Price Extension Jnit Price Extension Unit Price Extension 1001 TRAFFIC CONTROL LS 1 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$11,032.50 \$11,032.50 \$514.00 \$514.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$500.00 \$500.00 \$8,000.00 \$8,000.00 2003 EROSION BALES EACH 20 \$12.00 \$240.00 \$1.00 \$20.00 \$0.50 \$10.00 \$1.00 \$20.00 \$15.00 \$300.00 \$0.50 \$10.00 3300 REMOVE EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER LF 90 \$8.00 \$720.00 \$3.00 \$270.00 \$5.18 \$466.20 \$10.00 \$900.00 \$8.00 \$720.00 \$5.77 \$519.30 3331 REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK SF 2500 \$1.50 \$3,750.00 \$1.00 \$2,500.00 \$1.12 \$2,800.00 \$2.25 \$5,625.00 \$0.60 \$1,500.00 \$1.14 \$2,850.00 3500 SAWCUTTING AT PAVEMENT LIMITS LF 300 \$2.50 \$750.00 \$2.00 \$600.00 \$2.50 \$750.00 \$2.30 \$690.00 \$2.00 \$600.00 \$3.00 \$900.00 3650 REMOVE EXISTING ROADWAY SY 1800 \$7.30 \$13,140.00 \$5.00 \$9,000.00 \$4.12 \$7,416.00 \$11.00 \$19,800.00 \$7.59 \$13,662.00 \$6.62 \$11,916.00 4010 SHAPING AND GRADING TO SUBGRADE LF 640 \$3.10 \$1,984.00 \$40.00 \$25,600.00 \$33.70 \$21,568.00 \$20.00 \$12,800.00 \$17.59 \$11,257.60 \$30.00 \$19,200.00 GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON-4015 WOVEN SY 500 \$2.60 \$1,300,00 \$2.00 \$1,000,00 \$3.83 \$1,915,00 \$2.50 \$1,250,00 \$2.00 \$1,000,00 \$3.00 \$1,500,00 4016 GEOTEXTILE GRID TYPE BX1100 SY 500 \$2.60 \$1,300.00 \$2.00 \$1,000.00 \$3.83 \$1,915.00 \$2.50 \$1,250.00 \$2.00 \$1,000.00 \$4.00 \$2,000.00 \$19,000.00 \$21,000.00 \$15.00 \$32.00 4020 1-1/4" CRUSHED STONE ROADWAY BASE TON 1000 \$19.00 \$20.00 \$20,000.00 \$20.73 \$20,730.00 \$21.00 \$15,000,00 \$32,000.00 CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE 3' 4990 (INCLUDES EBS) TON 300 \$35.00 \$10,500.00 \$14.00 \$4,200.00 \$26.64 \$7,992.00 \$16.00 \$4,800.00 \$34.10 \$10,230.00 \$32.00 \$9,600.00 5050 INTERNAL CHIMNEY SEAL \$900.00 \$1,800.00 \$1,800.00 \$1,800.00 \$900.00 \$1,800.00 \$900.00 \$1,800.00 12 EACH 2 \$900.00 \$900.00 \$985.00 \$1,970.00 13 5056 SANITARY LATERAL CLEANOUT EACH 1 \$3,900.00 \$3,900.00 \$3,900.00 \$3,900.00 \$3,900.00 \$3,900.00 \$3,900.00 \$3,900.00 \$3,900.00 \$3,900.00 \$3,900.00 \$3,900.00 SANITARY LATERAL CLEANING AND 5074 PRELINING VIDEO INSPECTION EACH \$950.00 \$950.00 \$950.00 \$950.00 \$950.00 \$950.00 \$950.00 \$950.00 \$950.00 \$950.00 \$950.00 \$950.00 5075 SANITARY SEWER SPOT REPAIR \$6,000.00 \$6,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$6,000.00 \$6,000.00 \$6,000.00 \$6,000.00 \$6,000.00 \$6,000.00 \$8,000.00 15 EACH 1 \$3,000.00 \$8,000.00 5076 SANITARY SEWER LATERAL SPOT REPAIR EACH \$7,000.00 \$7,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$7,000,00 \$7,000.00 \$7,000.00 \$7,000,00 \$7,000.00 \$7,000.00 \$8,000,00 \$8,000.00 17 5080 SANITARY LATERAL REINSTATEMENT EACH \$125.00 \$125.00 \$125.00 \$125.00 \$125.00 \$125.00 \$125.00 \$125.00 \$125.00 \$125.00 \$125.00 1 \$125.00 5308 8 INCH CIPP SANITARY SEWER PIPE \$12,127.50 \$12,127.50 18 165 \$73.50 \$73.50 \$12,127.50 \$73.50 \$12,127,50 \$73.50 \$12,127.50 \$73.50 \$73.50 \$12,127.50 SANITARY LATERAL LINING (CIPP) WITHIN 19 5350 25 FT. OF SEWER MAIN **EACH** 1 \$6,950.00 \$6,950.00 \$6,950.00 \$6,950.00 \$6,950.00 \$6,950.00 \$6,950.00 \$6,950.00 \$6,950.00 \$6,950.00 \$6,950.00 \$6,950.00 SANITARY MANHOLE CHIMNEY, FRAME & 5432 COVER REPLACEMENT **EACH** \$2,500.00 \$5,000.00 \$2,500.00 \$5,000.00 \$2,500.00 \$5,000.00 \$2,500.00 \$5,000.00 \$2,500.00 \$5,000.00 \$985.00 \$1,970.00 SANITARY SEWER CLEANING AND 1 F 21 5951 TELEVISING 510 \$3.50 \$1,785.00 \$3.50 \$1.785.00 \$3.50 \$1,785.00 \$3.50 \$1,785.00 \$3.50 \$1,785.00 \$3.50 \$1,785.00 \$1,500.00 22 5952 SANITARY SEWER LATERAL TELEVISING EACH \$1,500.00 \$3,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$3,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$3,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$3,000.00 2 23 6100 EXTRA BAGS OF CEMENT EA 10 \$20.00 \$200.00 \$10.00 \$100.00 \$15.00 \$150.00 \$20.00 \$200.00 \$15.00 \$150.00 \$100.00 \$1,000.00 7130 30" TYPE A CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER 24 LE 90 \$31.00 \$2,790.00 \$20.00 \$1,800.00 \$33.66 \$3,029.40 \$26.00 \$2,340.00 \$36.20 \$3,258.00 \$33.90 \$3,051.00 25 7304 4-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK SF 250 \$6.00 \$1,500.00 \$7.00 \$1,750.00 \$6.04 \$1,510.00 \$8.35 \$2,087.50 \$7.10 \$1,775.00 \$8.90 \$2,225.00 \$4,875.00 \$5,250.00 7306 6-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE SE \$6.50 \$8.60 \$6,450,00 \$6.48 \$7,342.50 26 750 \$7.00 \$7.06 \$5 295 00 \$4,860,00 \$9.79 27 7307 7-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE SF 600 \$6.75 \$4,050.00 \$7.00 \$4,200.00 \$7.82 \$4,692.00 \$8.95 \$5,370.00 \$6.96 \$4,176.00 \$10.53 \$6,318.00 7990 7-INCH CONCRETE ALLEY PAVEMENT \$79,200.00 \$82,800.00 \$95,706.00 28 SY 1800 \$44.00 \$40.00 \$72,000.00 \$41.22 \$74,196.00 \$46.00 \$53.17 \$42.25 \$76,050.00 29 8203 HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 3LT5828S TON 5 \$325.00 \$1,625.00 \$325.00 \$1,625.00 \$325.00 \$1,625.00 \$400.00 \$2,000.00 \$450.00 \$2,250.00 \$240.00 \$1,200.00 \$450.00 30 8205 HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 5LT5828S TON 5 \$325.00 \$1,625,00 \$325.00 \$1,625.00 \$325.00 \$1,625,00 \$400.00 \$2,000,00 \$2,250,00 \$240.00 \$1,200,00 8210 HMA DRIVE & TERRACE, TYPE 4LT5828S \$325.00 \$6.500.00 \$325.00 \$6.500.00 \$325.00 \$6.500.00 \$350.00 \$7,000.00 \$450.00 \$9,000.00 \$300.00 \$6,000.00 31 TON 20 14002 TOPSOIL, FERTILIZER, SEED & MULCH 32 SY 100 \$8.50 \$850.00 \$8.50 \$850.00 \$9.00 \$900.00 \$9.00 \$900.00 \$8.75 \$875.00 \$9.00 \$900.00 \$20.00 33 14005 TOPSOIL & SOD SY \$7,440.00 \$7,440,00 \$6,000,00 \$6,000.00 \$25.00 \$7,500,00 300 \$24.80 \$24.80 \$20.00 \$20.00 \$6,000.00 \$236,207.10 \$212,976.50 \$220,000.00 \$220,236.10 \$235,920.00 \$248,559.30 Base Bid Total:

^{*}The City reserves the right to increase or delete quantities to make the bid most advantageous to the City and or reject any or all bids.